
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4631
ANSWERED ON:21.02.2014
EXTERNALLY ASSISTED RURAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS
Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) The details of rural development projects under implementation with external assistance in the country;

(b) The total cost of such foreign aided projects as on date; and

(c) The present status of implementation of the said projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE ( SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a), (b) & (c): The details of rural development projects under implementation with external assistance in the country with total cost of each project and utilisation till 17.02.2014 are annexed.
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